8
CLIENTE WEB G+ IP G+
En caso de disponer de tarjetas de acceso registradas (ver guía rápida 6502/G+) es recomendable realizar una copia de seguridad
mediante la opción “Export”.
READER (LECTOR DE PROXIMIDAD)
Es posible comprobar las diferentes acciones realizadas por el sistema desde esta pantalla así como exportar estos registros en un
fichero mediante la opción “Export”.

FPS 25
Compresion H.264
Type of codification Baseline
Bit rate type CBR
Bit rate 512
I frame interval 20ms
4 - Modify the IP address:
5 - Set the following substream configuration:
(*) It is possible that the web-browser requests to install plugins, accept and install them. Then reinitiate the browser.
(**) If you change the login details, you should keep those safe as they are necessary to register the camera into the system.
6 - Add and register the camera into the system
Access to the page “devices” at the manager panel (described above):
Register by pressing
“Add camera”
admin
admin
10.128.0.125
Cámara 1 Name which will identify this camera.
Camera IP address.
Camera registration credentials.
At this moment, the camera is already registered and will appear in the devices list:
It is possible to select which devices should have permission to
preview each camera.
To do that, select the visibility box and select those devices
from the pop-up list which you interest.
Cámara 1
10.128.0.125
Cámara 1
The Gateway address should be 10.128.0.1
The IP address of the camera should be modi-
fied with a value between 10.128.XX.XX to
10.254.XX.XX
Add a SIP device
In this section it is explained how to add a SIP device. In particular it is explained how to add a SIP VoIP phone.
Steps to follow:
1 - Connect the device to the network. :
2
2
2
PRI 230V 50/60HZ
SEC: 12V 6VA
12V
230V
TF-104
TF-104
D1 D2
IN OUT
D3 D4
D4L+���� oE
+ -
18Vdc
P� wer
Columna
Rier�
Lc� a�
D4L-G+/PoE
11:40AM
20-02-2019 Wed
Door panel Intercom Recordings Settings
FA-G+
UTP UTP
UTP
12340100   FA-G+
Marcar el número de vivienda
o pulsar para mostrar la agenda
UTP
SW-104
POE UP-LINK
1 2 3 4 5-UP 6-UP
S
V